ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Taper Linear
Range of values* (Decad. 1.0 - 2.0 - 2.2 - 2.5 - 4.7 - 5.0)
100Ω ≤ Rn ≤ 1MΩ
Tolerance* ± 30%
Max. Voltage 100 VDC
Nominal power 50°C (122°F) 0.1 W
Residual resistance ≤ 2% Rn (10Ω min.)

N-6
6 mmminiature carbon potentiometer
HOW TO ORDER
Stand-up Mounting / Through Hole - Example: N6S25T0N-102-3030
Lay-down Mounting / Through Hole- Example: N6L30T0N-102-3030
Lay-down Mounting / SMD - Example: N6L50T8S-102-3030
1. Terminal style:
2. Packaging: packaging possibilities depend on mounting, terminal style and crimping, see “available packaging option” below.
3. Crimping: - crimped terminal only available in bulk packaging “T0”.
4. Ω- Value: XXX - First two digits of Ω-value
XXX - Number of zeros
5. Tolerance: Default tolerance is ± 30%. For ±10%, ±20% and others: check availability
6. Option R: black housing & rotor color. Range of values: 250Ω ≤ Rn ≤ 500KΩ (see separate data sheet “N6R” at www.piher.net)
Series
Series
Series
N6
N6
N6
Packaging2
Packaging2
Packaging2
T0 = bulk
T0 = bulk
T0 = bulk
T7 = embossed tape
T8 = embossed tape
(sealed for vacuum pickup)
Mounting
type3
Mounting
type3
Mounting
type3
Ω-Value4
Ω-Value4
Ω-Value4
Mounting
method
Mounting
method
Mounting
method
Terminal
size
Terminal
size1
Terminal
size
S
L
L
25
_ _
50
T0
T0
_ _
_
_
S
Tolerance5
Tolerance5
Tolerance5 RoHS
reflowable6
_ _ _
_ _ _
_ _ _
_ _ _ _
_ _ _ _
_ _ _ _
1010 = ±10%
2020 = ±20%